25231 of the Public Resources Code and advance the goals identified in Executive Order No. N-79-20.

(d) On and after January 1, 2025, no less than 50 percent of investments expended pursuant to subdivision (a) shall be expended
in accordance with Section 44272.1.

(e) A project that receives more than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) in funds from the commission shall be approved at a
noticed public meeting of the commission and shall be consistent with the priorities established by the investment plan adopted
pursuant to Section 44272.5. Under this article, the commission may delegate to the commission’s executive director, or the
executive director’s designee, the authority to approve either of the following:

(1) A contract, grant, loan, or other agreement or award that receives seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or less in funds
from the commission.

(2) Amendments to a contract, grant, loan, or other agreement or award as long as if the amendments do not increase the
amount of the award, change the scope of the project, or modify the purpose of the agreement.